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Tuesday, October 4, 2022

9:00-9:05 a.m.

9:05-9:35 am.

9:35-10:35 a.m.

10:35-10:45 a.m.

10:45-11:45 a.m.

11:45-12:15 p.m.

12:15-1:15 p.m.

1:15-2:15 p.m.

2:15-3:15 p.m.

Registration-Intro/Welcome
Patrick Davis, MU Extension

Art & Science of MiG
Gorman Bennett, NRCS

Evaluating Farm Resources
Gorman Bennett, NRCS

Break

Animal Nutrition
Patrick Davis, MU Extension

LUNCH (provided)

Plant Basics
Pat Miller, MU Extension

Matching Livestock to Forage Resource
Patrick Davis, MU Extension

Soils/Fertility
Pat Miller, MU Extension

Wednesday, October 5, 2022

9:00-10:00a.m.

10:00-11:15 a.m.

11:15-11:45 a.m.

11:45-1:45 p.m.

1:45-3:45 p.m.

Graziers Math
Mark Green, NRCS ACES

Economics of Grazing
Wesley Tucker, MU Extension

LUNCH (provided)

Fence
Mark Green, NRCS ACES

Pasture Allocation
Forage Availability (stick)

Thursday, October 6, 2022

9:00-10:15 a.m.

10:15-11:45 a.m.

11:45-12:15 p.m.

12:15-12:45 p.m.

Livestock Water
Gorman Bennett, NRCS

Layout & Design
Gorman Bennett, NRCS

LUNCH (provided)

Pasture Allocation Review
Mark Green, NRCS ACES

12:45-1:00 p.m.  Evaluations/Q &A
Patrick Davis, MU Extension
1:00-4:00 p.m. Farm Tour
YOUR SPEAKERS:

Patrick Davis: MU Extension Livestock Specialist

Gorman Bennett: NRCS District Conservationist

Mark Green: NRCS ACES

Wesley Tucker: MU Extension Agriculture Business

Pat Miller: MU Extension Agronomy Specialist

LOCATION:

*REGISTRATION FORM ON BACK*

The cost for the 3 day school is $150.00 per
person. A $50.00 fee is required for those who
attend and materials are not needed. The fee
includes the Missouri Grazing Manual, other
educational materials, lunches, snacks and
drinks throughout the school.

This school is set up for 25 people to attend
and is on a first pay, first served basis. Regis-
tration for this course requires full payment.
Registration deadline is September 28, 2022.

A person must attend all sessions to get full
credit for the school. This is especially im-
portant if you want to participate in your Soil
and Water Conservation District’s Planned
Grazing System Cost-Share Program.

For More Information Contact
Stephanie Auffert
Cedar SWCD
208 West Street
Stockton, MO 65785
417-276-3388, ext. 3

AGRON-24

Mark Green, NRCS, ACES

This school will be located at the Stockton Christian
Church, West Hwy. 32, Stockton, MO. A map and
directions will be provided after registration is re-
ceived. Lunch, drinks and snacks will be provided
all 3 days.




