# Registration Form

(please print)

(\$50.00 for each additional person attending not needing materials). Registration Deadline is Wednesday, September Enclosed is a check for \$150.00 (per person) payable to Cedar SWCD for registration to the Regional Grazing School. State Total Amount Enclosed: Name(s) of additional participants NOT needing materials Telephone

Please detach and mail to Cedar SWCD, 208 West Street Stockton, MO, 65785 by Wednesday, September 28, 2022.



# **Cedar County** Regional **Grazing School**

October 4-6, 2022



Sponsored by: Natural Resources Conservation Service Soil and Water Conservation Districts University of Missouri Extension

Telephone: 417-276-3388, ext. 3











#### Tuesday, October 4, 2022

9:00-9:05 a.m.	Registration-Intro/Welcome Patrick Davis, MU Extension
9:05-9:35 a.m.	Art & Science of MiG  Gorman Bennett, NRCS
9:35-10:35 a.m.	Evaluating Farm Resources  Gorman Bennett, NRCS
10:35-10:45 a.m.	Break
10:45-11:45 a.m.	Animal Nutrition  Patrick Davis, MU Extension
11:45-12:15 p.m.	LUNCH (provided)
12:15-1:15 p.m.	Plant Basics Pat Miller, MU Extension
1:15-2:15 p.m.	Matching Livestock to Forage Resource Patrick Davis, MU Extension
2:15-3:15 p.m.	Soils/Fertility  Pat Miller, MU Extension

### Wednesday, October 5, 2022

Wednesday, October 5, 2022	
9:00-10:00a.m.	Graziers Math  Mark Green, NRCS ACES
10:00-11:15 a.m.	Economics of Grazing Wesley Tucker, MU Extension
11:15-11:45 a.m.	LUNCH (provided)
11:45-1:45 p.m.	Fence Mark Green, NRCS ACES
1:45-3:45 p.m.	Pasture Allocation Forage Availability (stick) AGRON-24

Mark Green, NRCS, ACES

#### Thursday, October 6, 2022

9:00-10:15 a.m.	Livestock Water Gorman Bennett, NRCS
10:15-11:45 a.m.	Layout & Design Gorman Bennett, NRCS
11:45-12:15 p.m.	LUNCH (provided)
12:15-12:45 p.m.	Pasture Allocation Review Mark Green, NRCS ACES
12:45-1:00 p.m.	Evaluations/Q &A Patrick Davis, MU Extension
1:00-4:00 p.m.	Farm Tour

## **YOUR SPEAKERS:**

Patrick Davis: MU Extension Livestock Specialist

**Gorman Bennett:** NRCS District Conservationist

Mark Green: NRCS ACES

Wesley Tucker: MU Extension Agriculture Business

Pat Miller: MU Extension Agronomy Specialist

#### **LOCATION:**

This school will be located at the Stockton Christian Church, West Hwy. 32, Stockton, MO. A map and directions will be provided after registration is received. Lunch, drinks and snacks will be provided all 3 days.

#### \*REGISTRATION FORM ON BACK\*

The cost for the 3 day school is \$150.00 per person. A \$50.00 fee is required for those who attend and materials are not needed. The fee includes the Missouri Grazing Manual, other educational materials, lunches, snacks and drinks throughout the school.

This school is set up for 25 people to attend and is on a first pay, first served basis. Registration for this course requires full payment. Registration deadline is September 28, 2022.

A person must attend all sessions to get full credit for the school. This is especially important if you want to participate in your Soil and Water Conservation District's Planned Grazing System Cost-Share Program.

For More Information Contact
Stephanie Auffert
Cedar SWCD
208 West Street
Stockton, MO 65785
417-276-3388, ext. 3

